

Harish

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION 378 OF 2025

Mahendra Arvind Rane And Ors. ...Applicants

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI

Digitally signed
by HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Date:
2025.12.15
14:14:05 +0530

Mr. Sunil S. Kamble, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr. P. P. Deokar, APP, for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 10th DECEMBER, 2025

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for Applicants and learned APP for the Respondent-State.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 19th December, 2025. Private service is permitted.

3. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of the Respondent-State.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)