

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 378 OF 2025

SHRI MAHENDRA ARVIND RANE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Sunil Shivaji Kamble a/w Mr. Sandesh Kamble, Advocate for
Petitioners

Mr. Anand Subhash Shalgaonkar, APP for the Respondent-State

Mr. Sunil P. Koli, Advocate for Respondent No.2

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 16th FEBRUARY, 2026

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned advocate for respondent No.2, stand over to 16/03/2026, for filing reply.
2. In the meanwhile, respondent No.2 shall meet the children at Rahata Court. The proceedings at Rahata Court shall be kept on working Saturdays.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)